		-	Docket No	.: P2281CON, F-	52A	
FORM :PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	04-27-2000		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar				Patent an	d Trademark Office	
POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼			₩	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101335294		attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD	2. Name and ad	ddress of recei	ving party(ies):		
FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.	3.17.00	Name: BOS	lame: BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS CO., LTD.			
		Address: 6-7 Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya 6,				
					m m	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	Tokyo, 150-00	02	PR M	\sim	
3. Nature of conveyance:				17 AM 9: ZFINANCE	m .	
				Ž E	É	
_	-			State/Pre	T ***)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:		State/Pre	¥.:	
Other		Country: JA	PAN	ZIP:	·	
Execution Date: February 4, 2000	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application.	the execution da	ite of the applic	cation is:		
Patent Application No. Filing d	B. Pate	ent No.(s)				
· alon / ppilodilo.						
		4,792,023				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛭	l No			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: James P. Ryther	7. Tatal fee (07.0ED 0.44);					
-0.4-4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Registration No. 20,424						
Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE				•		
P.O. Box 64807		■ Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit acco	ount	
	and the same of th	9 Danasit saas	unt numbor			
City: Chicago Stat	8. Deposit account number:					
•	60664-0807	18-2284				
04/27/2000 TTON11 00000010 182284 4792023	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statemen and signature.			1			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and c	forrect and any	/ attached copy is	a true copy	
of the original document.	A H	T.M. 11.	_	3/13/7.	700	
R. Blake Johnston / Reg. No. 41,097 Name of Person Signing		Signature	The state of the s	Date	: 	
· -	number of pages including	· -	ents, and	2		

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0348

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. P2281CON, F-52A			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date			
4,792,023	December 20, 1988	07/071,563		July 8, 1987			
Title of Invention:	DD AND APPARATUS FOR A VEHICLE						
Owner of Record (he	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor						
Fuji Heavy Industries Ltd.		1-7-2, Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan					
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
Bosch Braking Systems Co., Ltd		6-7 Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 150-0002, Japan					
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is a co-owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made Executed this \$\frac{1}{2}\$th day of February in the year 2000 Thirdura-ku, Tokyo, Japan Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory of Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) Pakeri Fanaka Pitle; President							
Witnessed by: 16 Shigaru Date: 4th, February 2000							

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0349